OP \$65.00 88027915

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM520402

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Travel Guide, LLC		03/28/2019	Limited Liability Company: VIRGINIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Travel Media Group, LLC	
Street Address:	150 Granby Street	
City:	Norfolk	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	23510	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: VIRGINIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88027915	1 TMG ONEVIEW
Serial Number:	88355274	RESPOND & RESOLVE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4048156140

Email: miskowitz@ktslaw.com

Correspondent Name:Mark Iskowitz, Kilpatrick TownsendAddress Line 1:1100 Peachtree Street, Suite 2800Address Line 4:Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309-4528

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark Iskowitz, Kilpatrick Townsend
SIGNATURE:	/mji/
DATE SIGNED:	04/23/2019

Total Attachments: 3

source=Certificate & Articles of Amendment - Travel Media Group, LLC#page1.tif source=Certificate & Articles of Amendment - Travel Media Group, LLC#page2.tif source=Certificate & Articles of Amendment - Travel Media Group, LLC#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006626 FRAME: 0631



COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

Office of the Clerk

April 2, 2019

JASMINE ELLIS WILLCOX & SAVAGE, P.C. 440 MONTICELLO AVENUE, SUITE 2200 NORFOLK, VA 23510

RECEIPT

RE:

Travel Media Group, LLC

ID:

S385562 - 6

DCN:

19-04-01-6811

This receipt acknowledges payment of \$25.00 to cover the fee for filing articles of amendment for a limited liability company with this office.

Note: Prior to the effective date of this filing, the name of the above-referenced limited liability company was Travel Guide, LLC.

This receipt also acknowledges payment of \$100.00 to cover the fee for expedited service.

The effective date of the amendment is April 2, 2019.

If you have any questions, please call (804) 371-9733 or toll-free in Virginia, (866) 722-2551.

Sincerely,

Joel H. Peck

Clerk of the Commission

RECEIPTLC LCNCD CIS0368

COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

AT RICHMOND, APRIL 2, 2019

The State Corporation Commission has found the accompanying articles submitted on behalf of

Travel Media Group, LLC (formerly known as Travel Guide, LLC)

to comply with the requirements of law, and confirms payment of all required fees. Therefore, it is ORDERED that this

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

be issued and admitted to record with the articles of amendment in the Office of the Clerk of the Commission, effective April 2, 2019.

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

Ву

Judith Williams Jagdmann Commissioner

19-04-01-6811 LLAACPT CIS0368

COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF TRAVEL GUIDE, LLC

The undersigned, on behalf of the limited liability company set forth below, in accordance with Title 13.1, Chapter 12, Article 2 of the Code of Virginia, 1950, as amended, states as follows:

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is Travel Guide, LLC (the "Company").
- 2. Article 1 of the Articles of Organization of the Company is amended to read as follows:
 - "1. The name of the limited liability company is: Travel Media Group, LLC"
- 3. The foregoing amendment to the Articles of Organization of the Company was adopted by the Company on March 28, 2019.
- 4. The foregoing amendment to the Articles of Organization of the Company shall be effective upon the issuance of a Certificate of Amendment by the State Corporation Commission reflecting the change of the Company's name.
- 5. The foregoing amendment to the Articles of Organization of the Company was approved by the managers and the sole member of the Company in accordance with the provisions of the Virginia Limited Liability Company Act and the operating agreement and other constituent documents of the Company.

Dated this 28th day of March, 2019.

WITNESS the following signature:

TRAVEL GUIDE, LLC

By:

Guy R. Friddell, III Director (Manager)

(SCC ID: \$3855626)

1-1598613.1

RECORDED: 04/23/2019

TRADEMARK REEL: 006626 FRAME: 0634